
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

D N S 

D N S 

D N S 

D N S 

D N S 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

13 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

78 

85 

26 

169  

12 

0 

90 

03 

27 

49 

14 

63 

29 

06 

04 

23 

45 

57 

17 

09 

129  

07 

69 

74 

7 

75 

86 

00 

01 

71 

Class 
ITR 

STU 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

SM 

ITC 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITA 

Name 

L. Taylor Robertson 
Joho DeBarros 
Keith Andrews 
Mark Gibbons 
Alex Phelps 
Thomas Burt 
Kevin Bailey 
Ashton Harrison 
Ben Robertson 
Alan Cross 
Stephen Figura 
Philip Safriet 
Mike Burke 
Damon Brock 
Jim Poston 
Jean-Francois Brunot 
Clinton Ritchie II 
Joel Hausler 
Michael Bondarenko 
Fred Brett 
Patrick Pardee 
Karl Fischer 
John Fine 
Joe Blanks 
Tray Ayres 

Derek Ketchie 
Jarrett Jones 
Mark Cash 
Tim Betteridge 
Steven Layfield 

Laps 

27 

26 

26 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

23 

20 

18 

14 

4 

26 

25 

Best Tm 

1:44.099 

1:44.128 

1:46.797 

1:47.972 

1:44.909 

1:47.172 

1:47.409 

1:48.905 

1:48.833 

1:47.109 

1:48.908 

1:49.478 

1:49.745 

1:47.210 

1:48.312 

1:48.407 

1:55.123 

1:49.382 

1:55.180 

1:48.617 

1:51.125 

1:48.712 

2:09.440 

1:39.941 

1:37.326 

Member_ID 

179012/TRobertson 182016 

420772 

425773 

435538 

274789_5 

417774 

403895/RSattele 27106_1 

460467/KClifford 490084 

269414 

261566 

317404 

346041 

51644/JBlack 361229 

388730 

442348 

489985 

322268 

449261/KSteagall 114947 

433582 

75727_1 

209092_0 

289590 

169398/KSteagall 114947 

341933 

256983 

284241 

479830 

373379 

248734 

376907 

Region 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Bucc 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

TEN 

CFR 

Atl 

NCR 

Atl 

Atl 

WDC 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

BRR 

Sponsor 

Ti-Speed Engineering/OPM 

R a c ing  A na lyt i c s ;  T i -Sp e e d  Eng in e e r in g ;  Q C AW C .o rg  

Long Road Racing 

Skunk Ape Racing 

Separate Checkbook Racing 

GrannyBarb Racing/Harrison Contracting 

OPM Autosports 

Seneca Motorsports 

CYCLO Industries & Panic Motorsports 

Attack Motorsports 

Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 

Racing Analytics 

OPM Autosports 

Curmudgeonly Old Men 

Biba's Italian Restaurant 

Asheboro Ford 

1800HomeHotline.com 

HOOSIER TIRES 

Ayers Racing 

Stephen K Jones 

Pombo Racing / ChinMotorsports.com 

Make/Model 

1989 Porsche 944-S2 

2010 MazdaSpeed 3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata #69 

2007 Maxda MX5 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX si 

1993 Honda Prelude 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

2005 Ford Focus 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1984 Honda Civic 

1985 SRF SRF 

2014 Ford SRF3 

1991 Honda CRX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1988 Porsche 944 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Dawsonville GA 

Marietta, GA 

Denver NC 

SouthwestRanches fl 

Winston-Salem, NC 

Fort Myers FL 

Atlanta GA 

Villa Rica GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Alpharetta GA 

Cherryville NC 

Hendersonville NC 

Asheville NC 

Callahan FL 

Florence SC 

Sugar Hill GA 

Lawrenceville GA 

Beechgrove TN 

Naples FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Summerfield NC 

Buford GA 

Norcross GA 

Chesapeake VA 

Gainesville GA 

Charlotte NC 

Atlanta GA 

Kennesaw GA 

Peachtree Corners GA 

Abingdon VA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

OVERALL RACE TIME: 53:41.453 

#23, 06, 04 lose 1 lap short pit stop per 3.9 soc sheet; #74, #7 last place no pit stop 

Printed: 8/2/2015 5:14:59 PM 

15-E-3468-S 

Carol Cone, Chief Steward / Mark Rothermel, Chair SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

74.265 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.326 

Best Speed 

93.952 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tray Ayres 

 

Atlanta Region SCCA July Fry 2015 

GROUP 7/8: ECR/CCPS 

Saturday Race 90/45 Minute 

Race started at 16:05:50 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

7/25/2015 04:06 PM 

 OFFICIAL ECR 

SATURDAY


